
RESIDENT MAGISTRATES (IRELAND) . 

B.ETU RN to au Ot'de!' of the Honourable Tile House of Commons, 
doted 7 ~Iarch It:l89;--fOT , 

RETURN" of the RESlOE NT MAGlSTn.ATES in Ireland, :5howingthEdr Names, 
Ages when Appointeci, former Vocation, Districts wh~rp. lhey now exercise 
Jurisdiction, Salaries on Appointment and at present. and the Tenure on 
whicb they hold Office; also distinguishing tilose-

;. 

(I.) Of the suffioiency of whose Legal Knowledgc the Lord Lieutenant has 
expressed himself satisfied, within the meaning .of Section 11 of 
'Tne Criminal Law and Procedure (Ireland) Act, 1887'; 

(2.) Of the sufficiency of whose Legal Knowledge the Lord Lieutenant has 
expressed himself satisfied, within the mea!lillg of Section 22 of 

'The Prevention of Crime (Ireland) Act, 1882'; 

(3.) Of the sufficiency 01" wbo,e Legal Knowledge and Legal Experience the 
Lord Chancellor has exp l' ef:lsed himself satisfied, within the meaning 
of Section 1 of' The Criminal Law and Procedure (Ireland) Act, 
L8B7' (in snme fnl'm as Parliame ntal'Y Paper, No, 89, of Session 
(888)." 

.. '" 

(Mr .. fohn Ellis.) 

Order#!d, b.1f The H Ollse of Cummons, to lJ{! P17:ntcd, 

2 1 M in·cI, 1 SSg. 
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2 RETURN RELATING TO THE 

RETURN of the RES1DEN'l' :M AG I STRATKS in I reland, !';howing their Names,Ages when A ppointed, 
former Vocation, D ishicts where they now exerci!!e J urisdictioD, Salaries on Allpointment and at 
present, nnd the T enure on whi~h they hold Office. 

~ ll~limtl't! U"'t , l", nul\llm }In,(\,,trnte I . .. mo " j" the u;!'l1ul,"ry nr whr.re l~jlnl kucrn'looitl the ~ LlcutcW'llit bnl uprCIIK<I himsel f ""tll~c(l, 1I"!thln 
tbe ~l'I'IlIlng of I:;ef:tllOU 11 !If tlJc t'rimlll ... I 1.Jl .... ",,,I l'roc~,I"rc (lrdt<II,I) Act-, ISin'. 

t luillcnlt:l tJoo.t the nedMut. llar\strut~ I., lie 01 \l.e ~lIfttdcIlO\' of \\ hOlMl [('gill tn_ledr" tho Lord Llellten"lIt hAd ~:rtlr('"etl hln.rell ... tldle.l , 
1<i.tllln u.e uu'.uln$: of !;t'Mlon" .... 1 tbe I'rc'9ultlon of Crime 0 ... 111 11 ') Act, 1St;2. 

X lndlc.tH Lhnt tbe Rt ... ld,mt MlIgldmto I~ OIIC of the II1mclcnr1 of ""1Ia.o legal kJllmt1eilre and legsl openenee the Lord ClulIlOOUorbnlu:pfflltd h1Cll1elf 
RU~ftW. witltm the m~lWb', of Seel:lon 1 of the C:rImll1nllaw .",1 P''Otulnl'e (lnllllld) Act, 1'67. 

. N AJ}l E. 1 ",i~n }.~orm(!r VOCn.i.-i,--,-,.---..:...--D-i,-"-i-,t-.----I's-~-~-~-l~-.-r-p-"-,,-,,,-'--T-"'-o-l-"'-
rd.ppointed. rppolnted. &18.ry. Office. 

· t:Bcckett, W. R. 

· Bo<lk.iJl, D. G. 

"Beresford, R. H. 

"llowlby, P.:S. 

"tErntiy, ~\. N. 

Bruen,H. 

Butler, '1'. 

('addel l, H . 

Cttl'CW, Hon S. F. 

tCnmill, O. R. 

tCmlty, R. D. 

"DilloD, J. T. 

Dtlllslen'iUe, J. W . 

-tEnton, R. J . 

· tEvnllSOll, R. C. 

*tl,'ihgcrnld, J. Vesey 

tForIJCS, Ron. W. }o'. 

Frenc.b. '1'. W. 

Gage, J. O. 

*tGnrdinel', J. O. 

tGiusou, T. D. 

*tt Hamilton, 1'. 

H£U'pcr, A. M. 

fHan'ey, n. 
fUHenJl, F, n. 

Hill, B. 

Hidson, E. F .• 

. i ~-I 

87t 

92 

80 

.. 
87 

Sfi 

" 
!Ill 

3!1 

" 
38 

" 

" 

30 

" 
87 

so 
35 

" '0 
8' 
" 

Da.lTister-at·law 

Cil'il engineer, fnrmer, and 
mlli t ia oltlcer. 

']'hil'looll yenl'!i in tile nrmy, 
n justice of the lIenee, nnd 
o.l'es.idcnteouili ry gentle. 
mall. 

Ba.rri,;:i.er·nt-Iaw nutl Legal 
Assistant land Commls­
,;joner. 

Her\'c<l in the !U"my for 2~i 
yean:;. 

1n Chil Servlee an.d lml'ris· 
ter·nt-law. 

Served in ROjal Artillery . 

Resident couotl·y genUe­
mOon j WI\.!! Honorary Sec­
)'etary to 'l'illperary i.gri. 
cultural SocIety. 

Served in tbe army • 

Served seven ycnrs in the 
8th BlIS!!nl's, {lnd nfiel'­
w/\Ids in tbe militil\. 

Served as High Sberiff, co. 
Limerick, IS81 j kept all 
tenns fot' the bar, but for 
family reMOIIS WRlI not 
enUe<1. 

Constabulary officer -

In Civil SerVice, bnl'rieler. 
nt_law. 

A justice of tbe Ileace for 
l4.J'Cl'I~ 

COllst(luulary officer · 

Banister·at· law 

Served in the [ndillu .ArmYi 
also in Indian Civil Ser· 
v ice 1111 DeJlu ty Commis­
sioner; sen-ed Il.G chief 
magistmte of the (listriet 
of Rflngooll, Bl'iti&b BUl'. 
mab, f.)r O\'er ]0 years. 

Div1!;ionaJ mng:istmte of 
tbe 1st CllUi9 nlul }Jolitieal 
officer, ImUn. 

Served in tbe Greuadier 
Oun.rds, fWd wns In the 
cororoiEliion of the 11eo.ce 
for eight yenrs. 

W (18 Crown Survcyor of in-
come and IUl8C88ed taxes. 

Sencd ill nnnyf0l'20 years 

Constabulary officer -

COIIstnbnJru'Y offictl' -

L ieuteuant ill the l'e\'cnutl 
pOlice, anti subecq,nently 
constabulary offlceJ.·. 

Constabulary officer -

Constabulary offieer • 

Pllletising ba.trister • 

Athlolle.oo. Roscommon 

Wntmol'd 

Lettel'kcnny,co. Donegal 

Gweedorc, co. DOllcgnl -

Mullingar,c:o. Westmeath 

Outernrc1c, co. Gfl.lway • 

Ennis -

Cahircivcen, co. Kerry 

Cork 

ClonmeI, co. Tipperary • 

Kilkenny 

Bnndon, eo. Cork • 

Virginia, co. C&VllO 

Da.Dtry • 

Dungarvan, co. Water· 
ford. 

lIitchelstown, co. COlle-

Newry, eo:Armagh 

POl'tarlington, Queen's 
County. 

llelfast -

Omngb, co. Tyrone 

Coleraine, co. London­
derry. 

Cork 

POl"tadowl\ 

Donegal , 

Killcshandra., 00 . Cava.n· 
Londonderry 

·Sligo· \ . 

Lo»gfoitl In revenue police, nnel Su­
perintendent ' . Devon 
Ooullty Conltnbulri.ry . . 

". 
.. , 

Constabulary officer Lougbrea 

£. 
300 

800 

<25 

<26 

.. , 
BOO 

'" .00 

'00 

"6 
SOO 

m 

soo 

." 

425 

300 

800 

'" m 

'" <20 

'" .00 
·426 

.00 

425 

£. 
675 

675 

550 

560 

,j,25 

425 

675 

4.25 

6"75 

550 

675 

42~ 

560 

675 

550 

550 

675 

675 

550 

"0 
550 

600 

425 

060 

550 
670 

Pleasure. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

(litto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

(Utto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

di tto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

di tto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 



RESIDENT MAGISTRAT ES IN IRELAND. 
3 

NAM E. lo'ol"lnCI" Vocntiou. District. 
SnllU"y P reseut Tenure 

of 
Office, 

,vhen 
Appointed . Salary. 

-------- -'1 ---T---------!·---------1~--_+--~---

' ttHorne, A. E. 

Hutchinson, A. ~. 

'tlr\\1n, J. B. 

' V oyce, II'. H. 

Kennedy, R. R. -

Kllkclly, J. M. 

' t Keogb, H .. 

L'Estrnnge, C. -

J.ongbourne, W. E . 

Lynch, J. F. 

U'Cartby, I', J . 

lI'Carthy, G. • 

'tMn.cleod, J. S. 

M'Dcrmott, A. J. 
ll'Lean, J . . 
M'Shecby, J. T. -

'iMBSSY, R. A. . 
, MnJ'llc, C. E. B. 
• Meldon, A. G. • 
, Mel"Cel', G. D. . 

Miller, F.· • 
Molony, G. A. • 

'tNagle, G. -

O'Brien, A. V. -

'Palll, W. J. • -
Pcnrse, A. 11:. • -
Peel, .E. Y. • 

Pcry, Han. H . de V . • 

Preston, John 
Purcell, W. F. 

'tRaImond, B. E. 

'Roche, C. -

Rollestou, C. Ft. 

Rutherfoonl, J. O. 

Segl'l\ve, O'Neal , 
t Sha.nnoo, G. H. -
tSlILitb, W. F. H. 

StewArt, J. D. _ 

'lTownsend, N. L. 
Tmt1~ R. G. 

'tTul1lel", H. -
Trote, M. C. S. -

Waring, H. 
'Welch, F. -

D ublin Castle, } 
15 March 1889. 

Year". 

" 
3. ,. 

" 
" 
BS 

116 

'0 

H 

4J 

.. 
"' 
•• 
42 
4J 
as 

27 
42 
3' 
'0 

" " 2' 

2S 

" " 
55 

." 
" 
31 

31 

" 
" 31 
8S 
S1 

" •• 
" " " •• 
" 

BlLrristel· .l\t.law aud Legal 
A9!listfwt Land Commis. 
sioner. 

Cou9tR.buil\l"Y ottice)" . 

Ser"ed 21 yea 1"11 in 
army, 

Oowt"bnJaryofficer . 

ConstabullU'Y officer· 

tho 

In the commission of the 
pence. 

I n the commiss:lon of the 
pence. 

Served. in tbe army, nud I"L 
banister. 

Served in UOYRI Anillery _ 

Scrved in the army 

Serve{l ill t he I"LTlTly; 1I.1so lIS 

a dist rict. commissioner 
I\T){l resident magistrate 
I\t Accra, West COlUIt of 
Africa. 

In tb~ commission of the 
pence for several yean. 

In the revenue police, and 
s ubiequently constabu. 
lary officer. 

Ennis, co. Clnro _ 

On tem porary duty in 
Dublin. 

Mallow, co. COI'k _ 

Limerick 

Athlone 

Carlow _ 

DrogbecU\, co. I.outh 

Tulla., co. Clare 

no\Vl1I)l\triek 

Ballinrobe 

Westl)()l"t, 00. Mayo 

Belfl\st -

Kells, CD. Meath 

Constabulnry OfH'=Cl' _ - Bray 

Couatl\bulruy officer. _ 
Solicitor - _ _ _ 
High Shel"ijf in 1865; j\l.8. 

ticc of the peace !:Iinca 
1862. 

Banister-at. law ; jWltiee 
of the peace for co. 
Sligo") nIld Leltrim. 

Served in tbe ru:my • 
Oonatnbuhry officer · 
I'rnctising barrister • 
CorutAbultiry officer • 
Served in tbe army -
Constabulary officer . 

Practising barrister • 

In tb.c nrmy • 

None -
Tn tbe 1\11llY· • 
In tbo army, nod served M 

consul. 
Se.rvc<l in the Royal Navy, 

Rnd was in co.mmiSBion 
01: the l)C!l.oo. 

Army tutOl' - -
OOJl8tabulm'Y officer - • 

Served in tbe army, and 
sub8cquently constabll­
}ary offiMr. 

Practising bnrrist.er, and 
Legal Assistant Commis-­
sioner uuder Lnnd Ae~ of 
l SSl. 

Civil engineer, and served 
in milttln.. 

In tbe comm.iss.ion or tbe 
peRce; gcntlemnnial"mcr. 

In the anny - • 
Coustabulary officer 
Constabulary officer • 
In the army 

ConBtablllnry officer. 
Tn tbc army - • 
Const;.nbulary officer ­
Served 10 the army • 

In the =y 
In tho =y 

Killarney 
Tuam· • 
PntsOllStown . 

Castlerea 

Listowel, co. Kerry ~ 
Galwa.y • _ _ 
TipjJerary . _ _ 
Tu1 amore, King's County 
We.z.:ford • . • 
EnniskilIen· • _ 

11oneyznore, co. London­
derry. 

GrlLllard 

BaUinasloe __ 
Kilnu\llock, eo. I..l.lllcrick 
Clifden, co. Galway . 

BelmuUet, co. Mayo • 

CRIltleblaney 
Roscommon -

Queenstown, co. Col'k -

TrnI" • 

Newcastle, co. L imerick 

Bnllymena, co. Antrim • 

Ma.croom, co. Cork ~ 
Ennis - _ _ 
DromoWLir, co. Leitlinl -
Ballina. - • _ • 

Armagb - _ 
Atbboy . • _ 
Carriok-on·Shnnnou 
Gort, co. Galway 

Nenngh • • 
Kllinsh, 00. Claro . 

§ On leave, pending investigation of charges ngaiost blm. 

£. 
-425 

300 

425 

'00 

'00 

425 

42r; 

800 

'00 

800 . " m 
'00 

800 

800 
426 

'" '" 4.25 
'00 

'" 
'" 
425 

'" '00 

'" 
425 

'" 
aoo 

425 

300 

'00 .,. 
'" U5 
42S 

'" ". 
'" Hli 

m 
426 

£. 

42ii 

550 

4.25 

4,25 

55. 
425 

560 

• 50 

550 . 

01.25 

676 

560 

'75 
550 
425 
560 

675 

550 
426 
550 
425 
550 

'" 
'" 
66. 
.50 
42.'; 

'" 
425 

'" 425 

'" 

6'" 
.50 

". 
'" 050 

'" 
'" ". 1>60 .,. 
550 
650 

Ple:unre. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 

di tto. 

ditto. 

ditto . 

ditto. 

ditto. 

ill<to. 

ditto. 

<litto. 

di tto . 
ditto. 
ditto. 

clitto. 

ditto. 
ditto. 
ditto. 
ditto. 
ditto. 
ditto. 

di tto. 

ditto. 

ditto. 
ditto. 
ditto. 

ditto. 

tlitto. 
dit to. 

ditto. 

illtto. 

ditto, 

d itto. 

ditto . 
ditto. 
d itto. 
ditto. 

di t to. 
ditto. 
d:ltto. 
ditto . 

ditto. 
dilto. 

WIll Ridptu:ay. 
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RJI.8II) I!NT MAGISTRATEi! ( IRII.LAND). 

.. 
RETURN 0("", R_~.".... M~'''" •. ' T.in 1,..JaJ, 

..... i>of ,heir N"-. Agel ... APfOinltd. _ v_.;.,., DHtrieoo ,,1M .. ,...,. _u_ 
J.ri.diellooa, s.w;.. 011 AppaoiII_' _ ., 
",_01, ..... Ill< T ....... n "ltidllhoy boW 00;..., 

" 

_ . ....... _ .. c ~ .. _'''' . 
.. M..J. lUg. -
[ Pn"c(.d.] 

........... 

• 


